
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE RECEIVED

July 27,2020
''''""" AUG 05 2020

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIO^§ovemmental Ethics Commission

A. Name of Committee:. Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

Address: 3601 Vincennes Road

City and Zip Code: Indianapolis, IN 46268

/This is a (check one): _ Party Committee V Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: _ Amended Filing _ Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2020 through July 23,2020)

1. Cash on hand at beginning ofperiod .......................................................................... ^"'' I^"'

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ 9,896.00

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2).......................................................... 31,008.35

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... 9'100-00

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)........................................... 21,908.35

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

^^•^p^
Date Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2020



SCHEDULE A
CONTMBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

03/24/20

03/27/20

03/27/20

04/09/20

04/09/20

04/09/20

04/09/20

04/13/20

04/27/20

Name and Address

of Contributor

Farm Bureau Property & Casualty
PO Box 3400
Manhattan KS 66503

Federated Rural Electric Ins Exch
PO Box 15147
Lenexa, KS 66285-5147

Kansas Mutual Insurance Co
PO Box 1247
Topeka KS 66601

Mutual Aid Exchange
4400 College Blvd Ste 250
Overiand Park KS 66211

Farmers Mutual Insurance Co
PO Box 396
Ellinwood KS 67526

State Farm
One State Farm Plz
Bloomington, IL 061710

Upland Mutual Insurance, Inc
2220 Lacy Dr
Junction City KS 66441-7574

Bremen Farmers' Mutual Ins Co
PO Box 98
BremenKS 66412-0098

Farmers Alliance Mutual Ins Co
11875 W 85th St
Lenexa KS 66214

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$525.00

$276.00

$797.00

$168.00

$158.00

$250.00

$2,525.00

$1,500.00

$525.00

$6,724.00

Page. of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$6,724.00

$3,172.00

$9,896.00

Page J_of_9_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made

Schmidt for Insurance
Commissioner
5906 Southwest 43rd Court

Longbine for Senate
2801 Lakeridge Road
Emporia KS 66801

Hensley for Senate
4240 SE Wisconsin Ave
Topeka KS 66609

Masterson for Senate
P.O. Box 424
Andover KS 67002

McGinn for Senate
PO Box A
SedgwickKS67135

Wilborn for Senate
1504 Heritage Pl
McPherson KS 67460

Olson for Senate
15944 S. ClairborneSt.
Olathe KS 66062

Billinger for Senate
PO Box 594
Goodland KS 67735

Ware for Senate
1444 N. Perry
Wichita KS 67203

Rucker for Senate
7061 SW Queens Ct.
Topeka KS 66614

Hilderbrand for Senate
10337 SE107 Ter.
Galena KS 66739

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is

made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$3,000.00

Page ^_ of_^_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made

Givens for Senate
1525 Country Club Road
El Dorado KS 67042

Sykes for Senate
10227ThedenCir.
Lenexa KS 66220

Pyle for Senate
2979 Kingfisher Road
Hiawatha KS 66434

Baumgardner for Senate
29467 Masters Court
Louisburg KS 66053

Bowers for Senate
1326 N. 150th Road
Concordia KS 66901

Haley for Senate
936 Cleveland Avenue
Kansas City KS 66101

Hardy for Senate
816 Highland Ave.
Salina KS 67401

Lynn for Senate
18837 West 11 SthTerrace
Olathe KS 66061

Peterson for Senate
2608 Southeast Drive
WichitaKS67216

Thompson for Senate
234-E, State Capitol
TopekaKS66612

Ryckman for House
14234 W. 158th St
Olathe KS 66062

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is

made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

SubtotalThis Page

Amount

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$250.00

$2,250.00

Page _5_ of 9



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made

Hawkins for House
9406 Harvest Ln.
WichitaKS67212

Sawyer for House
1041 S. Elizabeth
WichitaKS 67213

Neighbor for House
10405 W. 52nd Terr.
Shawnee KS 66203

Patton for House
339 NE 46th
TopekaKS66617

Ralph for House
103 Corral Way, Apt. A
Dodge City KS 67801

Carmichael for House
1475 North Lieunett
Wichita KS 67203

Awerkamp for House
807 W. Linn St.
St. Marys KS 66536

Bishop for House
8518E.LonglakeSt.
Wichita KS 67207

Carpenter for House
1300 E Meadowlark Blvd Apt 2203
Derby KS 67037

Collins for House
102E. 1st St.
Mulberry KS 66756

Dierks for House
1221 Sunrise Dr.
Salina KS 67401

Purposeof Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is

made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$1,850.00

Page _6_ of_9_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made

Finney for House
1754 North Madison Avenue
WichitaKS 67214

Frownfelter for House
P.O. Box 6145
Kansas City KS 66106

Moore for House
781 OW. 79th St. S.
Clearwater KS 67026

Rhiley for House
403 S. West Road
Wellington KS 67152

Button for House
215 W. Park St.
Gardner KS 66030

Waggoner for House
600 E. 73rd
Hutchinson KS 67502

Woodard for House
9051 Renner Blvd., Apt. 3002
LenexaKS66219

Bergquist for House
6430 N. Hydraulic
Park City KS 67219

Burris for House
1545 E. 119th St.
MulvaneKS 67110

Curtis for House
322 N. 16th Street
Kansas City KS 66102

Garber for House
2424 Timberlane Terr.
Sabetha KS 66534

Subtotal This Page

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is

made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Amount

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$1,100.00

Page J7_ of 9



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

07/14/20

Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made

Highberger for House
1024 New York
Lawrence KS 66044

Hoheisel for House
31308. Richmond
WichitaKS67217

Humphries for House
8 Sagebrush St.
Wichita KS 67230

Jennings for House
P.O.Box295
Lakin KS 67860

Kuether for House
1346 Southwest Wayne Avenue
Topeka KS 66604

Ohaebosim for House
P.O. Box 21271
Wichita KS 67208

Owens for House
P.O. Box 606
Hesston KS 67062

Samsel for House
508 E 4th St.
Wellsville KS 66092

Wheeler for House
902 Andersen Street
Garden City KS 67846

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is

made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$900.00

Page _8_of_9_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made
Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is

made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

$9,100.00

$0.00

$9,100.00

Page _9_ of 9


