KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

RECEIVED

July 27, 2020

AUG 0 5 2020

GEC Form Rev, 2020

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTION Sovernmental Ethics Commission

6						
A.	Name of Committee: Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)					
	Address: 3601 Vincennes Road					
	City and Zip Code: Indianapolis, IN 46268					
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee					
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report					
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2020 through July 23, 2020)					
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	21,112.35				
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	9,896.00				
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	31,008.35				
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	9,100.00				
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	21,908.35				
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)					
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)					
7/2	D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 7/28/2020 Date Signature of Treasurer					

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
03/24/20	Farm Bureau Property & Casualty PO Box 3400 Manhattan KS 66503			✓			\$525.00
03/27/20	Federated Rural Electric Ins Exch PO Box 15147 Lenexa, KS 66285-5147			✓			\$276.00
03/27/20	Kansas Mutual Insurance Co PO Box 1247 Topeka KS 66601			1			\$797.00
04/09/20	Mutual Aid Exchange 4400 College Blvd Ste 250 Overland Park KS 66211			✓			\$168.00
04/09/20	Farmers Mutual Insurance Co PO Box 396 Ellinwood KS 67526			✓			\$158.00
04/09/20	State Farm One State Farm Plz Bloomington, IL 061710			✓			\$250.00
04/09/20	Upland Mutual Insurance, Inc 2220 Lacy Dr Junction City KS 66441-7574			✓			\$2,525.00
04/13/20	Bremen Farmers' Mutual Ins Co PO Box 98 Bremen KS 66412-0098			✓			\$1,500.00
04/27/20	Farmers Alliance Mutual Ins Co 11875 W 85th St Lenexa KS 66214			1			\$525.00
							A
	Subtotal This Page						\$6,724.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
			-				
	Subtotal This Page						\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$9,896.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$3,172.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$6,724.00

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
07/14/20	Schmidt for Insurance Commissioner 5906 Southwest 43rd Court	Campaign contribution	\$500.00
07/14/20	Longbine for Senate 2801 Lakeridge Road Emporia KS 66801	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
07/14/20	Hensley for Senate 4240 SE Wisconsin Ave Topeka KS 66609	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
07/14/20	Masterson for Senate P.O. Box 424 Andover KS 67002	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
07/14/20	McGinn for Senate PO Box A Sedgwick KS 67135	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
07/14/20	Wilborn for Senate 1504 Heritage PI McPherson KS 67460	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
07/14/20	Olson for Senate 15944 S. Clairborne St. Olathe KS 66062	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
07/14/20	Billinger for Senate PO Box 594 Goodland KS 67735	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
07/14/20	Ware for Senate 1444 N. Perry Wichita KS 67203	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
07/14/20	Rucker for Senate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
07/14/20	Hilderbrand for Senate 10337 SE 107 Ter. Galena KS 66739	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,000.00

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
07/14/20	Givens for Senate 1525 Country Club Road El Dorado KS 67042	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
07/14/20	Sykes for Senate 10227 Theden Cir. Lenexa KS 66220	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
07/14/20	Pyle for Senate 2979 Kingfisher Road Hiawatha KS 66434	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
07/14/20	Baumgardner for Senate 29467 Masters Court Louisburg KS 66053	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
07/14/20	Bowers for Senate 1326 N. 150th Road Concordia KS 66901	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
07/14/20	Haley for Senate 936 Cleveland Avenue Kansas City KS 66101	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
07/14/20	Hardy for Senate 816 Highland Ave. Salina KS 67401	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
07/14/20	Lynn for Senate 18837 West 115thTerrace Olathe KS 66061	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
07/14/20	Peterson for Senate 2608 Southeast Drive Wichita KS 67216	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
07/14/20	Thompson for Senate 234-E, State Capitol Topeka KS 66612	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
07/14/20	Ryckman for House 14234 W. 158th St Olathe KS 66062	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,250.00

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
07/14/20	Hawkins for House 9406 Harvest Ln. Wichita KS 67212	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
07/14/20	Sawyer for House 1041 S. Elizabeth Wichita KS 67213	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
07/14/20	Neighbor for House 10405 W. 52nd Terr. Shawnee KS 66203	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
07/14/20	Patton for House 339 NE 46th Topeka KS 66617	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
07/14/20	Ralph for House 103 Corral Way, Apt. A Dodge City KS 67801	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
07/14/20	Carmichael for House 1475 North Lieunett Wichita KS 67203	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Awerkamp for House 807 W. Linn St. St. Marys KS 66536	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Bishop for House 8518 E. Longlake St. Wichita KS 67207	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Carpenter for House 1300 E Meadowlark Blvd Apt 2203 Derby KS 67037	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Collins for House 102 E. 1st St. Mulberry KS 66756	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Dierks for House 1221 Sunrise Dr. Salina KS 67401	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,850.00

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
07/14/20	Finney for House 1754 North Madison Avenue Wichita KS 67214	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Frownfelter for House P.O. Box 6145 Kansas City KS 66106	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Moore for House 7810 W. 79th St. S. Clearwater KS 67026	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Rhiley for House 403 S. West Road Wellington KS 67152	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Sutton for House 215 W. Park St. Gardner KS 66030	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Waggoner for House 600 E. 73rd Hutchinson KS 67502	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Woodard for House 9051 Renner Blvd., Apt. 3002 Lenexa KS 66219	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Bergquist for House 6430 N. Hydraulic Park City KS 67219	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Burris for House 1545 E. 119th St. Mulvane KS 67110	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Curtis for House 322 N. 16th Street Kansas City KS 66102	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Garber for House 2424 Timberlane Terr. Sabetha KS 66534	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,100.00

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
07/14/20	Highberger for House 1024 New York Lawrence KS 66044	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Hoheisel for House 3130 S. Richmond Wichita KS 67217	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Humphries for House 8 Sagebrush St. Wichita KS 67230	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Jennings for House P.O. Box 295 Lakin KS 67860	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Kuether for House 1346 Southwest Wayne Avenue Topeka KS 66604	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Ohaebosim for House P.O. Box 21271 Wichita KS 67208	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Owens for House P.O. Box 606 Hesston KS 67062	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Samsel for House 508 E 4th St. Wellsville KS 66092	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
07/14/20	Wheeler for House 902 Anderson Street Garden City KS 67846	Campaign contribution	\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$900.00

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
•			
	Subtotal This Page		\$0.0

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$9,100.00